
Earlham (2-17,2-10 HCAC) -vs- Manchester (12-7,9-3 HCAC)
01/27/24 at Stauffer Wolfe Arena, North Manchester, IN

 
 

 
 
Earlham 63

Manchester 95

Date: 01/27/24
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 450
Site: Stauffer Wolfe Arena, North Manchester, IN
Referees: Harrison  Beckman, Eric Bach, Sean  West

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Earlham 23 40 63
Manchester 45 50 95

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Walker,Ken * 36 7-15 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 3 18
22 Temple,Aidan * 27 5-10 1-4 5-5 0-8 8 4 0 3 1 0 16
00 Nunnally,Joffrey * 27 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 6
04 Cave,Kendell * 22 1-7 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 2 3 0 2
11 Smith,Connor * 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
30 Keesee,Casey 13 3-6 2-4 2-2 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 10
02 Bodie,MaKaden 9 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
33 Bebley,Misaiah 4 0-0 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
03 Connolly,Trenton 16 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Anda,Loki 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 0 1 0 0
20 Pruitt,Donovan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
12 Paul,Marcos 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Kennedy,Milan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 6-25 15-15 2-25 27 18 5 12 6 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14% 2-9   22.22% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 4-16   25.00% 12-12   100.00%
Total 21-57   36.8% 6-25   24.0% 15-15   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Willoughby,Logan * 21 7-12 6-8 1-2 2-3 5 0 3 1 0 2 21
13 Smith,Bryant * 26 4-11 3-5 7-7 1-5 6 1 2 1 0 1 18
40 Hampton,Coy * 27 6-10 0-3 3-5 4-3 7 2 0 1 0 1 15
10 Sawyer,Zach * 27 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-10 12 2 6 1 2 2 4
12 Mendenhall,Mitch * 25 1-4 1-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
34 Shewmaker,Blake 18 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 11
01 Walker,Curshaun 7 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 6
22 Jackson,Memphis 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
33 Brace,Logan 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 4
04 Davis,Elijah 6 0-1 0-0 3-5 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Wallace,Ladarius 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Hoefler,Lane 1 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Huber,Carson 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Lemmon,Conner 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Williams,Brendan 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bontrager,Ethan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Kobe,Jason 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-69 16-35 17-23 11-29 40 13 20 7 2 6 95

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39% 7-16   43.75% 8-11   72.73%
Second Half 16-38   42.11% 9-19   47.37% 9-12   75.00%



Total 31-69   44.9% 16-35   45.7% 17-23   73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
19:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH
TURNOVER  by WALKER,KEN 19:28

19:28 STEAL  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
19:20 MISS LAYUP by MENDENHALL,MITCH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CAVE,KENDELL 19:20
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,COY

19:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAVE,KENDELL 18:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYANT
FOUL  by WALKER,KEN 18:50

18:35 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

18:28 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,ZACH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint) 18:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
18:01 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,CONNOR 18:01
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
FOUL  by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 17:32

17:24 0-7 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH

FOUL  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 17:24
17:24 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
17:24 SUB IN by HUBER,CARSON

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR 17:24
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 17:24

17:24 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,COY
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 17:13 2-8 H 6

16:48 2-10 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 16:30

16:30 STEAL  by SMITH,BRYANT
16:25 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,COY
16:20 MISS 3PTR by HUBER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL --
15:58 FOUL  by HAMPTON,COY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 15:41 5-10 H 5

15:23 MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY
REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL --
MISS 3PTR by CAVE,KENDELL 15:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:04 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
15:04 SUB OUT by HUBER,CARSON
15:04 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
15:04 SUB IN by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 15:04
SUB IN by ANDA,LOKI 15:04

14:37 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

14:02 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANDA,LOKI 14:02



REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY --
MISS 3PTR by CAVE,KENDELL 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
13:37 5-15 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:36

13:36 SUB OUT by SAWYER,ZACH
13:36 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY
13:36 SUB IN by DAVIS,ELIJAH
13:36 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 13:36
SUB OUT by ANDA,LOKI 13:36
SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR 13:36
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN 13:36
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 13:26

13:15 5-17 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 12:58 7-17 H 10
FOUL  by CAVE,KENDELL 12:41

12:41 MISS FT by DAVIS,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:41 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYANT
12:41 SUB IN by SAWYER,ZACH
12:41 7-18 H 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint) 12:12
12:12 BLOCK  by SAWYER,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
12:06 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH
GOOD LAYUP by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint) 11:37 9-21 H 12

11:20 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAVE,KENDELL 11:20
REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint) 11:03 11-21 H 10

11:03 FOUL  by SAWYER,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:03

11:03 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ELIJAH
11:03 SUB IN by SMITH,BRYANT

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR 11:03
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN 11:03
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 11:03 12-21 H 9
FOUL  by PRUITT,DONOVAN 10:51

10:51 12-22 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT
10:51 SUB OUT by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
10:51 SUB IN by HAMPTON,COY
10:51 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN 10:34
10:34 BLOCK  by SAWYER,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDENHALL,MITCH
10:16 TURNOVER  by MENDENHALL,MITCH

STEAL  by WALKER,KEN 10:16
MISS DUNK by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
10:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
09:46 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
09:46 SUB IN by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL 09:46
SUB IN by ANDA,LOKI 09:46
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN 09:32

09:32 STEAL  by HAMPTON,COY
09:28 TURNOVER  by HAMPTON,COY

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN 09:28



SUB IN by KENNEDY,MILAN 09:28
MISS LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
08:50 TURNOVER  by SMITH,BRYANT

STEAL  by WALKER,KEN 08:50
GOOD JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:44 14-23 H 9

08:28 MISS 3PTR by MENDENHALL,MITCH
REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY --
GOOD JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(in the paint) 08:06 16-23 H 7

07:48 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
07:47 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
07:47 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MILAN 07:47
SUB OUT by ANDA,LOKI 07:47
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 07:47
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL 07:47

07:44 16-25 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SAWYER,ZACH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CAVE,KENDELL 07:09

06:48 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAVE,KENDELL 06:48

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
06:44 16-28 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

-- ASSIST  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CAVE,KENDELL 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
06:24 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY --
MISS JUMPER by CAVE,KENDELL(in the paint) 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY
05:53 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 05:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH

05:12 16-32 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

04:59 FOUL  by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 04:59 17-32 H 15

04:59 SUB OUT by SAWYER,ZACH
04:59 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL 04:59
SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR 04:59
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 04:59 18-32 H 14
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 04:59
SUB IN by ANDA,LOKI 04:59

04:46 TURNOVER  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(in the paint) 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDENHALL,MITCH
FOUL  by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 04:23

04:23 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
04:23 SUB IN by HUBER,CARSON

SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 04:23
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN 04:23

04:22 18-35 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN 03:53 20-35 H 15
FOUL  by ANDA,LOKI 03:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:41

03:41 SUB OUT by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
03:41 SUB IN by SAWYER,ZACH

SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN 03:41



SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY 03:41
03:41 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT
03:41 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR 03:23
REBOUND OFF by ANDA,LOKI --
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 03:19 23-37 H 14
ASSIST  by ANDA,LOKI --

02:51 MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY
REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
MISS LAYUP by ANDA,LOKI(in the paint) 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
FOUL  by ANDA,LOKI 02:16

02:16 MISS FT by HAMPTON,COY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:16 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
02:16 SUB OUT by HUBER,CARSON
02:16 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
02:16 SUB IN by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 02:16
SUB OUT by ANDA,LOKI 02:16
SUB IN by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 02:16
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN 02:16

02:16 23-38 H 15 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,COY
MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN 02:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYANT
FOUL  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 01:52

01:52 MISS FT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:52 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY
01:52 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH

SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 01:52
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL 01:52

01:52 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYANT
01:13 23-42 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYANT

-- ASSIST  by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYANT
00:36 23-45 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYANT
MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Earlham Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manchester
20:00 SUB OUT by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
20:00 SUB IN by HAMPTON,COY

SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR 20:00
SUB OUT by KEESEE,CASEY 20:00
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN 20:00
SUB IN by TEMPLE,AIDAN 20:00

19:49 23-48 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by TEMPLE,AIDAN 19:24 25-48 H 23
19:10 MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,COY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CAVE,KENDELL 19:07



18:53 MISS LAYUP by MENDENHALL,MITCH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,COY

18:50 25-50 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN 18:42

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYANT
18:28 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
18:10 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,ZACH

STEAL  by WALKER,KEN 18:10
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,KEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:05 27-50 H 23

17:49 MISS LAYUP by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,COY

17:46 27-52 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAMPTON,COY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN 17:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MENDENHALL,MITCH
17:16 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint) 16:43 29-52 H 23
ASSIST  by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY --

16:43 FOUL  by SMITH,BRYANT
16:43 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
16:43 SUB IN by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL 16:43
SUB IN by SMITH,CONNOR 16:43
GOOD FT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 16:43 30-52 H 22
FOUL  by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 16:32

16:32 30-53 H 23 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT
16:32 30-54 H 24 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MENDENHALL,MITCH

15:54 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 15:54
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,KEN --
GOOD LAYUP by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:49 32-54 H 22

15:34 32-56 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,BRYANT(in the paint)
FOUL  by SMITH,CONNOR 15:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:34

15:34 SUB OUT by SAWYER,ZACH
15:34 SUB IN by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
15:34 32-57 H 25 GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYANT

TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN 15:14
15:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 14:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN 14:33
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL 14:33

14:18 32-60 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,BRYANT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,CONNOR 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY

FOUL  by CAVE,KENDELL 13:50
13:50 32-61 H 29 GOOD FT by HAMPTON,COY
13:50 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
13:50 SUB IN by SAWYER,ZACH
13:50 MISS FT by HAMPTON,COY

REBOUND DEF by CAVE,KENDELL --
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 13:39



13:39 STEAL  by SAWYER,ZACH
13:32 MISS LAYUP by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,ZACH
13:26 32-64 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by SAWYER,ZACH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:26
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:26

13:26 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 13:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMPTON,COY

12:48 32-67 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
-- ASSIST  by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by CAVE,KENDELL 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

12:19 MISS 3PTR by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRYANT

12:08 32-70 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CONNOR 11:51
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN

FOUL  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 SUB OUT by WILLOUGHBY,LOGAN
11:47 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYANT
11:47 SUB OUT by SHEWMAKER,BLAKE
11:47 SUB IN by WALLACE,LADARIUS
11:47 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH
11:47 SUB IN by LEMMON,CONNER

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL 11:47
SUB OUT by SMITH,CONNOR 11:47
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 11:47
SUB IN by ANDA,LOKI 11:47
FOUL  by ANDA,LOKI 11:23

11:23 32-71 H 39 GOOD FT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
11:23 MISS FT by MENDENHALL,MITCH

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 10:58

10:51 32-73 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,LADARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 10:33
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by NUNNALLY,JOFFREY 10:30
SUB IN by PRUITT,DONOVAN 10:30

10:08 MISS JUMPER by LEMMON,CONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRUITT,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by PRUITT,DONOVAN 09:47

09:47 STEAL  by SAWYER,ZACH
09:42 MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,LADARIUS

REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,AIDAN --
09:20 FOUL  by SAWYER,ZACH

GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 09:20 33-73 H 40
09:20 SUB OUT by SAWYER,ZACH
09:20 SUB IN by HUBER,CARSON

SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 09:20
SUB OUT by PRUITT,DONOVAN 09:20
SUB IN by BODIE,MAKADEN 09:20
SUB IN by KEESEE,CASEY 09:20
GOOD FT by WALKER,KEN 09:20 34-73 H 39

09:11 TURNOVER  by WALLACE,LADARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by BODIE,MAKADEN(in the paint) 08:57 36-73 H 37

08:42 36-76 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by MENDENHALL,MITCH
-- ASSIST  by HUBER,CARSON



08:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:40 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
08:40 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY
08:40 SUB IN by DAVIS,ELIJAH
08:40 SUB IN by HOEFLER,LANE

GOOD LAYUP by TEMPLE,AIDAN(in the paint) 08:21 38-76 H 38
08:21 FOUL  by HOEFLER,LANE

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 08:21 39-76 H 37
08:10 MISS 3PTR by HOEFLER,LANE

REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,KEN(in the paint) 08:00 41-76 H 35

07:44 MISS JUMPER by LEMMON,CONNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by TEMPLE,AIDAN(fastbreak) 07:37 44-76 H 32
ASSIST  by WALKER,KEN --
FOUL  by TEMPLE,AIDAN 07:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,AIDAN 07:21
SUB IN by PAUL,MARCOS 07:21

07:21 44-77 H 33 GOOD FT by HOEFLER,LANE
07:21 44-78 H 34 GOOD FT by HOEFLER,LANE
07:21 SUB OUT by HOEFLER,LANE
07:21 SUB IN by BRACE,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by BODIE,MAKADEN 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,LADARIUS

07:02 MISS 3PTR by LEMMON,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by ANDA,LOKI --
GOOD JUMPER by KEESEE,CASEY(in the paint) 06:47 46-78 H 32
FOUL  by ANDA,LOKI 06:33

06:33 SUB OUT by WALLACE,LADARIUS
06:33 SUB IN by WALKER,CURSHAUN
06:33 46-79 H 33 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ELIJAH
06:33 46-80 H 34 GOOD FT by DAVIS,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,KEN 06:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PAUL,MARCOS 06:12
06:12 SUB OUT by HUBER,CARSON
06:12 SUB IN by KOBE,JASON
06:12 MISS FT by DAVIS,ELIJAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ANDA,LOKI --
GOOD 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 06:01 49-80 H 31
ASSIST  by WALKER,KEN --

05:39 49-83 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CURSHAUN
-- ASSIST  by KOBE,JASON

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,KEN 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BRACE,LOGAN

05:16 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,CURSHAUN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:13 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ELIJAH
05:13 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN

SUB OUT by ANDA,LOKI 05:13
SUB IN by CAVE,KENDELL 05:13
MISS JUMPER by KEESEE,CASEY 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEMMON,CONNER
04:39 49-86 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,CURSHAUN

-- ASSIST  by BRACE,LOGAN
04:28 FOUL  by KOBE,JASON
04:28 SUB OUT by KOBE,JASON
04:28 SUB OUT by LEMMON,CONNER
04:28 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN
04:28 SUB OUT by BRACE,LOGAN
04:28 SUB IN by SAWYER,ZACH



04:28 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,MITCH
04:28 SUB IN by HUBER,CARSON
04:28 SUB IN by HAMPTON,COY

SUB OUT by CAVE,KENDELL 04:28
SUB OUT by WALKER,KEN 04:28
SUB IN by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 04:28
SUB IN by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 04:28
MISS 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,ZACH
04:08 MISS 3PTR by HUBER,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
03:59 FOUL  by HAMPTON,COY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
03:59 SUB OUT by SAWYER,ZACH
03:59 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,MITCH
03:59 SUB OUT by HUBER,CARSON
03:59 SUB OUT by HAMPTON,COY
03:59 SUB IN by KOBE,JASON
03:59 SUB IN by LEMMON,CONNER
03:59 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN
03:59 SUB IN by BRACE,LOGAN

TURNOVER  by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 03:58
03:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:47 FOUL  by BRACE,LOGAN
03:47 SUB OUT by KOBE,JASON
03:47 SUB OUT by LEMMON,CONNER
03:47 SUB IN by JACKSON,MEMPHIS
03:47 SUB IN by BONTRAGER,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,TRENTON 03:33
REBOUND OFF by BEBLEY,MISAIAH --

03:29 FOUL  by BRACE,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 03:29 50-86 H 36
GOOD FT by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 03:29 51-86 H 35

03:18 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRACE,LOGAN

03:12 51-88 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by BRACE,LOGAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 02:56

02:47 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,CURSHAUN
REBOUND DEF by KEESEE,CASEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BODIE,MAKADEN(fastbreak) 02:40 54-88 H 34
ASSIST  by KEESEE,CASEY --

02:22 54-90 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,MEMPHIS
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CURSHAUN

GOOD 3PTR by KEESEE,CASEY 02:08 57-90 H 33
01:52 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,TRENTON --
MISS 3PTR by BODIE,MAKADEN 01:37

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:20 57-93 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,MEMPHIS
01:15 FOUL  by WALKER,CURSHAUN

GOOD FT by KEESEE,CASEY(fastbreak) 01:15 58-93 H 35
GOOD FT by KEESEE,CASEY(fastbreak) 01:15 59-93 H 34

01:05 59-95 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BRACE,LOGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,CURSHAUN

00:52 FOUL  by BRACE,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 00:52 60-95 H 35
GOOD FT by BEBLEY,MISAIAH 00:52 61-95 H 34

00:41 TURNOVER  by BRACE,LOGAN
00:25 FOUL  by BONTRAGER,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BODIE,MAKADEN 00:25 62-95 H 33
GOOD FT by BODIE,MAKADEN 00:25 63-95 H 32


